CITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA

RESOLUTION NO. 07-06R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SKAGWAY CITY COUNCIL NAMING THE SKAGWAY RECREATION CENTER PLAYGROUND AND SKATE PARK TO BE KNOWN HENCEFORTH AS VOLUNTEER PARK.

WHEREAS, volunteers played an integral role in the creation and success of the Skagway Recreation Center; and

WHEREAS, it was volunteers that formed the initial committee that worked to preserve the old school gym with a vision of building a community recreation center; and

WHEREAS, volunteers managed to keep the building and grounds open for rollerblading, basketball, yoga, and many other healthful activities; and

WHEREAS, volunteers taught classes, painted rooms, erected fencing, setup playground equipment, landscaped the grounds, and constructed the first skate park ramps; and

WHEREAS, the Skagway Recreation Center has become a cornerstone for the physical and mental wellbeing of our community; and

WHEREAS, to honor the efforts volunteers have made to make this facility such a success,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Skagway City Council that:

- 1. The City of Skagway recognizes the positive benefits volunteers have made in the community; and
- Henceforth the Skagway Recreation Center Playground and Skate Park will be known as Volunteer Park; and
- 3. A suitability engraved sign will be erected at the park to acknowledge the efforts of our community volunteers.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th day of April, 20007.

0 Nay

5 Ave

Vote:

ATTEST:	
Marjorie D. Harris City Clerk	Tim Bourcy, Mayor
(SEAL)	
Proposed by:	Skagway Recreation Center Board and Councilman Catsi

1 Absent